THE SERVICES COR

STATE BANK OF PAKISTAN

SBP BANKING SERVICES CORPORATION (BANK)

MULTAN

No: Engg/ 31520 / 2023 Date: 13-06-2023

INVITATION TO BIDS (ITB)

Continuous and Un-interrupted Management Services of 03 Nos. Passenger lifts and 01 Bullion lift at State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation Multan

State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation (SBP BSC) Multan invites sealed bids from eligible bidders, registered with relevant tax authorities, who appear on active taxpayers list of the Federal Board of Revenue for providing Continuous and Un-interrupted management services of 03 Nos. Passenger lifts and 01 Bullion lift at SBP BSC premises located at Multan.

Bidding documents containing detailed terms and conditions etc. are available at Engineering Unit, Mezzanine Floor, SBP BSC (Bank), Kalma Chowk Multan (Ph No. 061-9200629). The bidding documents can be obtained through an application on the letter head of the bidder. Price of bidding documents for tender/procurement is Rs. 1000/- (Non-refundable) in the form of pay order/demand draft in favor of State Bank of Pakistan Banking Services Corporation. Bidding documents can also be downloaded from SBP website at www.sbp.org.pk free of cost and submit the bids on the said bidding documents in accordance with requirements. In case of any discrepancy/conflict, provisions of bidding documents including any addenda posted on the procuring agency website, shall prevail. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of Rs. 75,000/-.

The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the bidding documents, must be dropped (in person or by post) in the tender box kept in the Office of PA to Chief Manager 3rd Floor, SBP BSC (Bank), Kalma Chowk, Multan on or before 04-07-2023 till 03:00 PM along with the bid security. Bids will be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM. In case the bid opening date falls on a public holiday, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and on the same venue. This invitation to bid is also available at PPRA's & State Bank of Pakistan Websites www.ppra.org.pk & www.sbp.org.pk respectively.

-sd-

Chief Manager

State Bank of Pakistan SBP BSC, Bank (Multan)

Phone: 061-9200629